Correction of error – Provisions  (48)
Correction of error – Deferred tax liabilities  362
Non–current liabilities (restated)  5 743
Loss per share (previously stated) – basic and diluted (cents)  (0.4)
Correction of error – Cost of sales  (1)
Correction of error – Net monetary gain on hyperinflation in Zimbabwe  (2)
Correction of error – Taxation  1
Earnings per share (restated) – basic and diluted (cents) (2)
Headline earnings per share (previously stated) – basic and diluted (cents)  6
Correction of error – Cost of sales  (1)
Correction of error – Net monetary gain on hyperinflation in Zimbabwe  (2)
Correction of error – Taxation  1
Headline earnings per share (restated) – basic and diluted (cents)  4

NOTES TO THE SUMMARISED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
for the six months ended 30 September 2020

30  PPC Ltd Summarised unaudited consolidated financial statements

2.  PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS continued
2.11 Summary of prior period restatements
 The cumulative impact of the above prior year restatements is presented below.

2019
Previously

stated dr/(cr) 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.10

2019
Restated

dr/(cr)
Statement of profit or loss
Cost of sales 4 023  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   19  4 042
Administration and other operating expenditure 547  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   1  548
Fair value and foreign exchange gains  264  –   121  –   –   (265) –  –   –   –   –   120
Remeasurement gain/(loss) on put option  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (251)  –   –   –   (251)
Fair value gain/(loss) on Zimbabwe financial asset  –   –   (161)  –   –   48  –   –   –   –   –   (113)
Fair value loss on Zimbabwe blocked funds  –   –   –   –   –   212  –   –   –   –   –   212
Expected credit loss on Zimbabwe government bonds  –   –   –   –   –   (40)  –   –   –   –   –   (40)
Net monetary gain on hyperinflation in Zimbabwe  (543)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   29  (514)
Finance costs  327  –   –   –   –   –   –   (14)  –   –   –   313
Profit/(loss) from equity accounted investments  54  (55)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (1)
Impairment of equity accounted investment  93  (93)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Taxation  186  –   9  –   –   13  –   –   –   –   (13)  195
Net profit  23 (148) (31)  –   –   (32)  –   (265)  –   –   36  (417)
Statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment  10 910  –   –   –   –   –   13  –   –   –   1 406  12 329
Right-of-use-assets  117  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (10)  –   –   107
Goodwill  237  –   –   –   9  –   –   –   –   –   –   246
Other intangible assets  550  –   –   –   (9)  –   –   –   –   –   (18)  523
Equity accounted investment  4  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4
Financial asset  417  –   112  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   529
Other non-current assets  333  –   (76)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   257
Non-current assets held for sale  71  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   94  165
Stated capital  (3 972)  –   7  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (3 965)
Other reserves  (300)  16  –   14  –   87  –   –   –   (6)  (145)  (334)
Retained profit  (3 036)  (16)  (34)  (14)  –   (74)  (9)  (288)  10  169  (1 023)  (4 315)
Provisions  (395)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   48  (347)
Deferred tax liability  (708)  –   (10)  –   –   (13)  (4)  –   –   –   (362)  (1 097)
Other non-current liabilities  (311)  –   –   –   –   –   –   288  –   –   –   (23)
Non-controlling interest  (110)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (163)  –   (273)

Earning per share  (0.4)  10  2  –   –   2  –   18  –   2  (2) 32
Headline earning per share 6  4  2  –   –   2  –   18  –   2  (2) 32

PPC Ltd Summarised unaudited consolidated financial statements  31

2.  PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS continued
2.11 Summary of prior period restatements
 The cumulative impact of the above prior year restatements is presented below.

2019
Previously

stated dr/(cr) 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.10

2019
Restated

dr/(cr)
Statement of profit or loss
Cost of sales 4 023  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   19  4 042
Administration and other operating expenditure 547  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   1  548
Fair value and foreign exchange gains  264  –   121  –   –   (265) –  –   –   –   –   120
Remeasurement gain/(loss) on put option  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (251)  –   –   –   (251)
Fair value gain/(loss) on Zimbabwe financial asset  –   –   (161)  –   –   48  –   –   –   –   –   (113)
Fair value loss on Zimbabwe blocked funds  –   –   –   –   –   212  –   –   –   –   –   212
Expected credit loss on Zimbabwe government bonds  –   –   –   –   –   (40)  –   –   –   –   –   (40)
Net monetary gain on hyperinflation in Zimbabwe  (543)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   29  (514)
Finance costs  327  –   –   –   –   –   –   (14)  –   –   –   313
Profit/(loss) from equity accounted investments  54  (55)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (1)
Impairment of equity accounted investment  93  (93)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Taxation  186  –   9  –   –   13  –   –   –   –   (13)  195
Net profit  23 (148) (31)  –   –   (32)  –   (265)  –   –   36  (417)
Statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment  10 910  –   –   –   –   –   13  –   –   –   1 406  12 329
Right-of-use-assets  117  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (10)  –   –   107
Goodwill  237  –   –   –   9  –   –   –   –   –   –   246
Other intangible assets  550  –   –   –   (9)  –   –   –   –   –   (18)  523
Equity accounted investment  4  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4
Financial asset  417  –   112  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   529
Other non-current assets  333  –   (76)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   257
Non-current assets held for sale  71  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   94  165
Stated capital  (3 972)  –   7  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (3 965)
Other reserves  (300)  16  –   14  –   87  –   –   –   (6)  (145)  (334)
Retained profit  (3 036)  (16)  (34)  (14)  –   (74)  (9)  (288)  10  169  (1 023)  (4 315)
Provisions  (395)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   48  (347)
Deferred tax liability  (708)  –   (10)  –   –   (13)  (4)  –   –   –   (362)  (1 097)
Other non-current liabilities  (311)  –   –   –   –   –   –   288  –   –   –   (23)
Non-controlling interest  (110)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (163)  –   (273)

Earning per share  (0.4)  10  2  –   –   2  –   18  –   2  (2) 32
Headline earning per share 6  4  2  –   –   2  –   18  –   2  (2) 32

NOTES TO THE SUMMARISED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
for the six months ended 30 September 2020

32  PPC Ltd Summarised unaudited consolidated financial statements

Six months
ended

30 September
2020

Unaudited
Rm

Restated(a)

Six months
ended

30 September
2019

Unaudited
Rm

Twelve
months
 ended

31 March
2020

Audited
Rm

3. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Net carrying value at the beginning of the period  12 277  12 587  12 600